
RESOLU~ NO. 1989-37
--_._---_ .•.._._-_ ....._._--_ .....••_--- .-..

rl" -•.•

RESOLUTION AUTH'ORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENER1\L ~(,I+o'blv'
PURPOSE fUND FOR THE fI~C1\L YE1\R ENDING JUNE 30, ~

~ ,

\ WHRE1\S, certain event s have occurred requitinq adjustments in the
~-9B 9- .~9OJeneral purpose 'Fund Budget,- -\

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board o( County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the...L.6..t.b day of October ,1989 1 that:

- -
SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammehded as follows!

.•.

ADULT BASIC EDUCATION.
Fund 141

Acct. /I Account
Estimated Revenues

Approved
Budget

Proposed
Budge't

47120
Adult Basic Education 0----''----Total Estimated Available Funds' $26,738.00

j16 ,.7.38•00
Estimated Expenditures

......cJ:.:.:. ..~.~4.

72100
72100
72100
72100
72100
72"100
75200

105
116
308
429
599

Instruction
Supervisor
Teacher Salaries
In-Service Conferences
Supplies/Materials
Miscellaneous
TOTAL

o
o
o
o
o

$ 3,188.00
18,263.85
2,523.00
1,763.15
1,000.00

$26,73'8.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all reso1utions of
the Board of county Commissioners of Weakley county, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby r.epealed.

SECTION ). BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolutIon take
effect from ~nd af~er..its passage, the public welfare requir~
ing it. Thi~ resolution shall be spread upon the minutes bf
the Board of County commissioners.

PURSUANT TO run RULES OF THE COMMISSION, rut s RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THI::rOLLOW1NG MI::HBI::RSOF TIfE WEJ\KLEY COUNTY tJOARb
OF COMMISSiONERS!w~¥ ~ ~~

7-

AND._l~J/rmVE(D:
-~_/.'L

'nudgct Committe(?

Hot ion made by commissioner. Vernon Dunn tha~ the fOJ;e-
going .ammendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner

Lewis Garner. • Upon be inq put to a roll call vote,------
mot ion carried • II

ATTESTED TO:
£./J'

"J ~ f?/1.L~

J\PPROVED:

. Faye nutts, County Clerk Execut1.ve

..I
7;23


